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STATE OF MASSACHUSETTS ) 
COUNTY OF NORFOLK            ) SS.: 

Being duly sworn, I depose and say under penalty of perjury: 

 1. That I am over the age of 18 years and am not a party to this action. I am an 
employee of the Supreme Court Press, the preparer of the document, with mailing 
address at 1089 Commonwealth Avenue, Suite 283, Boston, MA 02215. 

 2. On the undersigned date, I served the parties in the above captioned matter 
with the NATIONAL SHERIFFS’ ASSOCIATION BRIEF IN SUPPORT, by both email and by 
mailing three (3) true and correct copies of the same by USPS Priority mail, prepaid for 
delivery to the following addresses which Counsel of Record avers covers all parties 
required to be served. 

Scott H. Angstreich  
Kellogg, Hansen, Todd, Figel & 
Frederick, P.L.L.C. 
1615 M Street, NW, Suite 400 
Washington, DC 20036 
(202) 326-7900 
sangstreich@kellogghansen.com 
Counsel for Securus Technologies, LLC 
and Pay Tel Communications, Inc. 

Hon. David J. Barron  
Chief Judge, 
U.S. Court of Appeals, First Circuit 
John Joseph Moakley U.S. Courthouse 
1 Courthouse Way 
Boston, MA 02210 
(617) 748-9057 
U.S. Court of Appeals, First Circuit; 
Judge David Barron, Judge Gustavo Gelpi, 
Judge Seth Aframe 

Elizabeth B. Prelogar  
Solicitor General 
U.S. Department of Justice 
950 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. 
Washington, DC 20530 
(202) 514-2217 
supremectbriefs@usdoj.gov 
Counsel for United States of America 

P. Michele Ellison  
General Counsel 
Federal Communications Commission 
45 L Street, N.E. 
Washington, DC 20554 
(202) 418-1740 
fcclitigation@fcc.gov 
Counsel for FCC 

 

{ See additional addresses on the following page } 

    

   Lucas DeDeus  

January 16, 2025 
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Aliza Kaplan 
Criminal Justice Reform Clinic 
10101 S. Terwilliger Boulevard 
Portland, OR 97219 
(503) 768-6600 
akaplan@lclark.edu 
Counsel for Criminal Justice Reform Clinic 

Lanora C. Pettit 
Principal Deputy Solicitor General 
Office of the Attorney General 
P.O. Box 12548, Capitol Station 
Austin, TX 78711-2548 
(512) 463-2127 
lanora.pettit@oag.texas.gov 
Counsel for Texas 

Jessica Ring Amunson 
Jenner & Block LLP 
1099 New York Avenue, N.W. 
Suite 900 
Washington, DC 20001 
(202) 639-6000 
jamunson@jenner.com 
Counsel for Direct Action for Rights and Equality 

Mary Erlingson 
East Baton Rough Parish 
One American Place 
301 Main Street, Suite 2110 
Baton Rouge, LA 70801 
(225) 218-4446 
merlingson@erlingsonbanks.com 
Counsel for Sheriff Sid Gautreaux;  
Sheriff Bobby Webre; Sheriff Mark Wood; 
Sheriff Kevin Cobb;  
and The Louisiana Sheriffs’ Association 

Andrew Jay Schwartzman 
525 Ninth Street, N.W. 
Seventh Floor 
Washington, DC 20004 
(202) 241-2408 
andyschwartzman@gmail.com 
Counsel for Pennsylvania Prison Society 

Edmund G. LaCour Jr. 
Solicitor General 
Office of the Attorney General 
501 Washington Avenue 
Montgomery, AL 36130 
(334) 242-7300 
edmund.lacour@alabamaag.gov 
Counsel for Alabama 

Kelsey L. Smith  
Deputy Solicitor General 
Office of the Attorney General 
1885 N. 3rd Street 
Baton Rouge, LA 70802 
(225) 428-7432 
smithkel@ag.louisiana.gov 
Counsel for Louisiana 

Dylan L. Jacobs  
Deputy Solicitor General 
Office of the Attorney General 
323 Center Suite, Suite 200 
Little Rock, AR 72201 
(501) 682-2007 
dylan.jacobs@arkansasag.gov 
Counsel for Arkansas 
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Justin L. Matheny  
Deputy Solicitor General 
Mississippi Attorney General’s Office 
P.O. Box 220 
Jackson, MS 39205-0220 
(601) 359-3680 
justin.matheny@ago.ms.gov 
Counsel for Mississippi 

Henry C. Whitaker  
Solicitor General 
Office of the Attorney General 
The Capitol, PL-01 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-1050 
(850) 414-3300 
henry.whitaker@myfloridalegal.com 
Counsel for Florida 

Stephen J. Petrany 
Solicitor General 
Office of the Attorney General 
40 Capitol Square SW 
Atlanta, GA 30334 
(404) 458-3408 
spetrany@law.ga.gov 
Counsel for Georgia 

T. Elliot Gaiser 
Ohio Solicitor General 
Office of the Attorney General 
30 East Broad Street, 17th Floor 
Columbus, OH 43215 
(614) 466-8980 
thomas.gaiser@ohioago.gov 
Counsel for Ohio 

Alan Hurst 
Solicitor General 
Office of the Attorney General 
P.O. Box 83720 
Boise, ID 83720 
(208) 334-2400 
alan.hurst@ag.idaho.gov 
Counsel for Idaho 

Joseph D. Spate 
Assistant Deputy Solicitor General 
Office of the Attorney General 
1000 Assembly Street 
Columbia, SC 29201 
(803) 734-3371 
josephspate@scag.gov 
Counsel for South Carolina 

Blake Lanning 
Office of the Attorney General 
IGC South, Fifth Floor 
302 W. Washington Street 
Indianapolis, IN 46204 
(317) 232-1146 
blake.lanning@atg.in.gov 
Counsel for Indiana 

Ryan McFall 
Assistant Attorney General 
Office of the Attorney General 
2000 E. 52nd Street N. 
Sioux Falls, SD 57104 
(605) 367-5880 
ryan.mcfall@state.sd.us 
Counsel for South Dakota 
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Eric H. Wessan  
Solicitor General 
Office of the Attorney General 
1305 E. Walnut Street 
Des Moines, IA 50319 
(515) 823-9117 
eric.wessan@ag.iowa.gov 
Counsel for Iowa 

Whitney Hermandorfer  
Director of Strategic Litigation 
Office of the Attorney General 
P.O. Box 20207 
Nashville, TN 37202 
(615) 741-7403 
whitney.hermandorfer@ag.tn.gov 
Counsel for Tennessee 

Dominic X. Barceleau  
Assistant Attorney General 
Office of the Attorney General 
815 Olive Street, Suite 200 
St. Louis, MO 63101 
(314) 340-7366 
dominic.barceleau@ago.mo.gov 
Counsel for Missouri 

Stanford Purser  
Solicitor General 
Office of the Attorney General 
160 East 300 South, Fifth Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
(801) 366-0379 
spurser@agutah.gov 
Counsel for Utah 

Kevin M. Gallagher 
Principal Deputy Solicitor General 
Office of the Attorney General 
202 North 9th Street 
Richmond, VA 23219 
(804) 786-2071 
kgallagher@oag.state.va.us 
Counsel for Virginia 

Landis C. Best 
Cahill Gordon & Reindel LLP 
32 Old Slip 
New York, NY 10005 
(212) 701-3000 
lbest@cahill.com 
Counsel for Global Tel*Link Corp. d/b/a 
ViaPath Technologies 

Erik Stallman 
Samuelson Law,  
Technology & Public Policy Clinic 
University of California,  
Berkeley School of Law 
353 Law Building 
Berkeley, CA 94720 
(510) 642-2485 
estallman@clinical.law.berkeley.edu 
Counsel for Office of Communication of 
the United Church of Christ, Inc. 

Stefen R. Short 
Worth Rises Inc. 
85 Delancey Street 
Second Floor 
New York, NY 10002 
(631) 697-6697 
sshort@worthrises.org 
Counsel for Fines and Fees Justice Center, Inc. 

 
  


